

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8617/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2012 in WPC No.32454/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHITAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.for
M/S Vidhi International

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record the
legal representatives of petitioners is condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master