

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17587/2013

SHITAL . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. REVENUE DEPART

Respondent(s)

(IA No.57648/2017-I/A FOR BRINGING LRS ON RECORD and IA
No.57649/2017-XTRA and IA No.57650/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Vidhi International, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhika Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe matter has already been referred to Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers in respect of respondent no.3.

The order of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers are awaited.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar