

REVISED

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17587/2013

SHITAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. REVENUE DEPARTT.

Respondent(s)

(Application for condonation of delay, for substitution and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 30-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased petitioner No. 3 is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Let notice be issued to the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner No. 3.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 57648/2017,57649/2017,57650/2017, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17587/2013

SHITAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. REVENUE DEPART

Respondent(s)

(Application for condonation of delay, for substitution and
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 30-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution to bring on
record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No. 2 is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Let notice be issued to the legal heirs of the deceased
respondent No. 2.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER